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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 186 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subfect to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

ApPROVALS 

Rates of Duty 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods �------,---~---I Part List 

I I 
II No. 

B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

21.07.19 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
34.03.03 

38.19.99 
38.19.99 
48.07.91 

48.15.09 

68.16.09 
84.06.61 
84.10.09 
84.16.09 

84.25.82 

84.40.39 

Preparations, as may be approved, imported in bulk, being 
principally hydrolised proteins, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of 
foodstuffs: 

Approved: 
Glutames ETO .. 

Anaprel tablets 
Bioderm .. 
Biodol .. 
Fulcin 500 tablets 
Ponderax tablets 
Superbolin, in 100 ml vials . . . . 
Vastarel tablets . . . . . . 
Zolaphen injectable (vet.), in 30 ml R.C. vials 
Metal drawing compounds as may be approved: 

Approved: 
S.M.473/M .. 

OmyaBLR2 
Phenofil .. 
Fibreboard, trunkboard, millboard. (This does not include 

paper and paperboard materials in combination with any 
other material, suited for insoling in the manufacture of 
footwear.) 

Paper, recording, for electrically operated measuring, 
counting, and testing instruments, specially suited for use 
by dentists, opticians, and surgeons 

Bearings, thrust, not including ball or roller bearings .. 
Piston struts used in the manufacture of pistons .. 
Putzmeister type P13 plastering pump .. . . . . 
Rollers, embossing, for use in making vinyl coated fabrics 

or P.V.C. floor covering 
Wheels, including tyres and tubes imported therewith, but 

not including tyres and tubes made in New Zealand, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the 
manufacture or repair of agricultural rotary mowers 

"Fabric Safe" double plates for trouser toppers and legger 
presses 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

84.59.49 Rocket tyre retread rasps, for buffing worn tyres prior to Free 
retreading 

84.61 .02 Taps, petrol, incorporating filters, specially suited for use Free 
on oil engines 

85.03.01 Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by Free 
the Minister: 

Approved: 
Eveready batteries, types EPX.14, EPX.625, E.146X, 

E.164 
85.11 .09 Soldering machines which solder simultaneously all com- Free 

ponents onto printed circuit boards 
85.12.09 Heat pads for electric vulcanizers . . . . . . Free 
87.02.42 Trucks, dumping, self-propelled, C.K.D., specially designed Free 

for short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, 
opencast mines, earthworks, or concrete constructions, 
but unsuited for use on highways, either because of low 
maximum speed (20 m.p.h.) and/or heavy gross laden 
weight (10 tons or over on any axle for a two-axled vehicle 
and 8 tons or over on any axle for a multi-axled vehicle) I 

20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 

10% 

20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

7c 

20% 
20% 
Free 

12-!% 

25% 
30% 
25% 
25% 

20% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

I 
10.8 I 

23.4 
23.1 
23.1 
23.1 
23.4 
10.2 
23.4 
23.3 

10.8 I 

10.8 
10.8 

23.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

186 
186 
186 
186 
186 
186 
186 
186 
186 

186 
186 
186 
186 

186 

186 
186 
186 
186 

186 

186 

10.2 . 186 

10.2 186 

186 

10.2 186 

10.2 186 
10.2 186 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/3/71 
1/7/67 
1/2/71 
1/2/71 
1/5/71 
1/7/67 
1/3/71 
1/7/67 
1/1/71 

1/2/71 
1/4/70 
1/7/69 
1/6/69 

1/12/70 

1/1/71 
1/4/71 
1/3/71 
1/7/69 

1/4/71 

1/4/71 

31/12/72 
31/3/76 
31/1/76 
31/1/76 
29/2/76 
31/3/76 
31/3/73 
31/3/76 

31/12/75 

31/3/75 
30/9/71 
30/6/73 

31/12/73 

31/12/75 

31/12/72 
31/3/75 
30/9/72 
31/3/73 

31/3/74 

30/6/74 

1/2/71 31/3/73 

1/7/67 31/12/72 

1/4/71 30/6/72 

1/4/71 

1/3/71 
1/4/71 

30/6/73 

31/3/73 
31/12/74 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date 
of expiry. 


