## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
21.07.19	Preparations, as may be approved, imported in bulk, being principally hydrolised proteins, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of foodstuffs:	Free		20%	10.8			
	Approved: Glutames ETO					186	1/3/71	31/12/72
30.03.09	Anaprel tablets	Free	20%	25%	23.4	186	1/7/67	31/3/76
30.03.09	Bioderm	Free	20%	25%	23.1	186	1/2/71	31/1/76
30.03.09	Biodol	Free	20%	25%	23.1	186	1/2/71	31/1/76
30.03.09	Fulcin 500 tablets	Free	20%	25%	23.1	186	1/5/71	29/2/76
30.03.09	Ponderax tablets	Free	20%	25%	23.4	186	1/7/67	31/3/76
30.03.09	Superbolin, in 100 ml vials	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/3/71	31/3/73
30.03.09	Vastarel tablets	Free	20%	25%	23.4	186	1/7/67	31/3/76
30.03.09	Zolaphen injectable (vet.), in 30 ml R.C. vials	Free	20%	25%	23.3	186	1/1/71	31/12/75
<b>3</b> 4.03.03	Metal drawing compounds as may be approved: Approved:	Free		7c	10.8			
1	S M 472 /M					186	1/2/71	31/3/75
38.19.99	S.M. 4/3/M <th.< td=""><td>Free</td><td>   </td><td>20%</td><td>10.8</td><td>186</td><td>1/4/70</td><td>30/9/71</td></th.<>	Free		20%	10.8	186	1/4/70	30/9/71
38.19.99	Phenofil	Free		20%	10.8	186	1/7/69	30/6/73
48.07.91	Fibreboard, trunkboard, millboard. (This does not include	Free		Free		186	1/6/69	31/12/73
40.07.91	paper and paperboard materials in combination with any other material, suited for insoling in the manufacture of footwear.)	1100					-, , , ,	,,
48.15.09	Paper, recording, for electrically operated measuring, counting, and testing instruments, specially suited for use by dentists, opticians, and surgeons	Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.8	186	1/12/70	31/12/75
68.16.09	Bearings, thrust, not including ball or roller bearings	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/1/71	31/12/72
84.06.61	Piston struts used in the manufacture of pistons	Free	20%	30%		186	1/4/71	31/3/75
84.10.09	Putzmeister type P13 plastering pump	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/3/71	30/9/72
84.16.09	Rollers, embossing, for use in making vinyl coated fabrics or P.V.C. floor covering	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/7/69	31/3/73
84.25.82	Wheels, including tyres and tubes imported therewith, but not including tyres and tubes made in New Zealand, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture or repair of agricultural rotary mowers	Free	••	20%	10.8	186	1/4/71	31/3/74
84.40.39	"Fabric Safe" double plates for trouser toppers and legger presses	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/4/71	30/6/74
84.59.49	Rocket tyre retread rasps, for buffing worn tyres prior to retreading	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/2/71	31/3/73
84.61.02	Taps, petrol, incorporating filters, specially suited for use on oil engines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/7/67	31/12/72
85.03.01	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	20%	25%				
	Eveready batteries, types EPX.14, EPX.625, E.146X, E.164					186	1/4/71	30/6/72
85.11.09	Soldering machines which solder simultaneously all com- ponents onto printed circuit boards	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/4/71	30/6/73
85.12.09	Heat pads for electric vulcanizers	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/3/71	31/3/73
87.02.42	Trucks, dumping, self-propelled, C.K.D., specially designed for short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, opencast mines, earthworks, or concrete constructions, but unsuited for use on highways, either because of low maximum speed (20 m.p.h.) and/or heavy gross laden	Free	20%	25%	10.2	186	1/4/71	31/12/74
	weight (10 tons or over on any axle for a two-axled vehicle and 8 tons or over on any axle for a multi-axled vehicle)							

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.